Terms and Conditions Sabr Express Inc Effective Date: January 1 2025

## 1. Introduction

Welcome to Sabr Express Inc. By accessing or using our website and services, you agree to comply with these Terms and Conditions. If you do not agree with any part of these terms, please do not use our services.

## 2. Services

Sabr Express Inc provides transportation and logistics services for businesses and individuals. Our services are subject to availability and may be modified or discontinued at any time.

### 3. User Obligations

By using our services, you agree to:

- Provide accurate and complete information when required.
- Comply with all applicable laws and regulations.
- Refrain from using our services for illegal or unauthorized purposes.

# 4. Payment and Fees

All payments for services must be made as per the agreed terms. We reserve the right to suspend or terminate services for non-payment.

#### 5. Limitation of Liability

Sabr Express Inc is not responsible for any delays, damages, or losses beyond our reasonable control. We do not guarantee uninterrupted access to our services.

#### 6. Intellectual Property

All content, logos, and trademarks on our website are the property of Sabr Express Inc. You may not use or distribute them without our prior written consent.

#### 7. Termination

We reserve the right to terminate or restrict access to our services at any time if a user violates these terms.

### 8. Changes to Terms

Sabr Express Inc reserves the right to update these Terms and Conditions at any time. Continued use of our services after changes constitute acceptance of the updated terms.

# 9. Contact Information

For any questions regarding these terms, please contact us at Info@sabrexpress.com